
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA 
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LOK SABHA 

 

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 796 

TO BE ANSWERED ON 23.07.2018 

ESI HOSPITAL, ALWAR 

†796. DR. KARAN SINGH YADAV:  

Will the Minister of LABOUR AND EMPLOYMENT be pleased to state:  

(a)whether ESI corporation runs medical colleges in various cities of the 

country;  

(b)if so, the details thereof along with the names of the States in which such 

Medical Colleges are being run by ESI at present;  

(c)whether the corporation has constructed hospital building and Medical 

College and residential area near Alwar in Rajasthan and if so, the details 

thereof along with the details of starting and completion of construction 

work of the said complex; and  

(d)the time by which Medical College and multi-speciality hospital is likely to 

start functioning in newly constructed complex at Alwar? 

ANSWER 

 

MINISTER OF STATE (IC) FOR LABOUR AND EMPLOYMENT 

(SHRI SANTOSH KUMAR GANGWAR) 

 

(a) & (b): ESI Corporation runs medical colleges, in various cities of the 

country in phased manner. The medical colleges are (i) ESI Medical College 

& PGIMSR, Rajaji   Nagar, Bangalore; (ii) ESI Medical College & PGIMSR, K.K. 

Nagar, Chennai; (iii) ESI Medical College, Faridabad, Haryana; (iv) ESI 

Medical College, Gulbarga, Karnataka; (v) ESI Medical College, Sanathnagar, 

Hyderabad and (vi) ESI Medical College, Joka, Kolkata.  

(c):  Yes, Madam. ESI Corporation has constructed a medical college and 

hospital at Alwar with a project cost of Rs. 749.68 crore. The facilities 

spread over 2,36,113 sqm include 500 bedded hospital, Academic  Block for 

Medical College, Administrative Block, Boys & Girls Hostel, Nurses Hostel, 

Interns' Hostel, Staff Quarters, Hostel for Resident Doctors, Patients' 

relatives accommodation, Community Centre, Auditorium and Indoor sports 

facilities. It was started in July, 2011 and completed in June, 2016. 

(d):  Medical Services for Insured Persons has already been started at 

Alwar, Rajasthan by commissioning 50 bedded Hospital. 

******* 


